(e) Nothing in this paragraph shall authorise the company to do any business which
may fall within the purview of the Banking Regulation Act, 1949 or the Insurance
Act, 1938

's
2.

(c)

(d)

IV. The liability ofthe Members is limited.

V. The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 34,00,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty-Four
Crores only) divided into 3,40,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each,
with rights, privileges and conditions attached thereto as are provided by the regulations of
the Company for the time being and with the power to increase, consolidate, divide, sub­